Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results
(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

Date

Survey Location

Reported Start
Time

Reported End
Time

SO2 (ppb)

(ppb)

Toluene (ppb)

JEthylk

(ppb)

Styrene (ppb)

ppb)

H2S (ppb)

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LoD

LOD

Min

Max

LoD

8/30/2020

39th Street & Memorial Blvd.
to the Pear Ridge
neighborhood, to Lansing
Avenue & 40th Street, Port
Arthur, TX

12:24

12:37

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

34

2.0

143

26.9

6.0

0.0

0.4

2.0

0.0

1.0

5.0

8/30/2020

39th Street & Memorial Blvd.
to the Pear Ridge
neighborhood, to Lansing
Avenue & 40th Street, Port
Arthur, TX

12:24

12:37

0.0

14.2

5.0

8/30/2020

8th Street & Houston Avenue
to Savannah Avenue; 18th
Street to Houston Avenue,
back to 8th Street, Port
Arthur, TX

13:08

13:23

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.8

3.8

20

19.7

243

6.0

0.0

0.5

2.0

0.0

0.9

5.0

8/30/2020

8th Street & Houston Avenue
to Savannah Avenue; 18th
Street to Houston Avenue,
back to 8th Street, Port
Arthur, TX

13:08

13:23

0.0

124

5.0




