Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results

(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

		Reported Start	Reported End	SO2 (ppb)			Benzene (ppb)			Toluene (ppb)			Xylenes/Ethylbenzene (ppb)			Styrene (ppb)			1,3-Butadiene (ppb)			H2S (ppb)		
Date	Survey Location	Time	Time	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD
8/30/2020	39th Street & Memorial Blvd. to the Pear Ridge neighborhood, to Lansing Avenue & 40th Street, Port Arthur, TX	12:24	12:37	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	3.4	2.0	14.3	26.9	6.0				0.0	0.4	2.0	0.0	1.0	5.0			
8/30/2020	39th Street & Memorial Blvd. to the Pear Ridge neighborhood, to Lansing Avenue & 40th Street, Port Arthur, TX	12:24	12:37	ł												ł		ı	ı			0.0	14.2	5.0
8/30/2020	8th Street & Houston Avenue to Savannah Avenue; 18th Street to Houston Avenue, back to 8th Street, Port Arthur, TX	13:08	13:23	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.8	3.8	2.0	19.7	24.3	6.0				0.0	0.5	2.0	0.0	0.9	5.0			
8/30/2020	8th Street & Houston Avenue to Savannah Avenue; 18th Street to Houston Avenue, back to 8th Street, Port Arthur, TX	13:08	13:23	1												ł		I	-			0.0	12.4	5.0